



NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Subsample 2 Year Mec Weight				
WTSA2YR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
2935.994821707410 to 350744.247306054000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Subsample 4 Year Mec Weight				
WTSBA4YR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
1366.1662625 to 100150.54861	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 01				
WTSBA01	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 360153.384874361000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 02				
WTSBA02	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 351844.824698829000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 03				
WTSBA03	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 350887.631042161000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 04				
WTSBA04	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 352643.610164892000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 05				
WTSBA05	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 353191.161713977000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 06				
WTSBA06	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 356953.170181155000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 07				
WTSBA07	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 354449.948276959000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 08				
WTSBA08	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 353089.062836584000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 09				
WTSBA09	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 355008.513274560000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 10				
WTSBA10	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 363238.918857736000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 11				
WTSBA11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 376419.254282559000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 12				
WTSBA12	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 366022.296318649000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 13				
WTSBA13	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 350310.735581705000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 14				
WTSBA14	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 364881.469492419000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 15				
WTSBA15	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 369757.950730877000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 16				
WTSBA16	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 383577.635211850000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 17				
WTSBA17	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 356407.132363505000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 18				
WTSBA18	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 357359.012044821000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 19				
WTSBA19	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 361319.115872016000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 20				
WTSBA20	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 351176.926289778000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 21				
WTSBA21	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 348215.593446206000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 22				
WTSBA22	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 351495.216093218000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 23				
WTSBA23	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 360187.878903938000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 24				
WTSBA24	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 354951.099609615000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 25				
WTSBA25	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 350470.213596517000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 26				
WTSBA26	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 357091.558469970000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 27				
WTSBA27	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 377886.656932175000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 28				
WTSBA28	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 362964.506062652000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 29				
WTSBA29	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 348899.356931252000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 30				
WTSBA30	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 356116.619745709000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 31				
WTSBA31	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 350552.931761770000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 32				
WTSBA32	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 369254.967503773000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 33				
WTSBA33	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 363632.437692545000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 34				
WTSBA34	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 349435.929999416000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 35				
WTSBA35	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 354148.378420948000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 36				
WTSBA36	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 366816.181972712000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 37				
WTSBA37	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 349655.473524530000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 38				
WTSBA38	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 363134.138840249000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 39				
WTSBA39	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 352558.977702894000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 40				
WTSBA40	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 361622.109985512000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 41				
WTSBA41	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 363049.917991221000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 42				
WTSBA42	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 364029.281528131000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 43				
WTSBA43	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 364283.523631481000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 44				
WTSBA44	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 358497.691332670000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 45				
WTSBA45	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 358768.254193576000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 46				
WTSBA46	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 359229.213478912000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 47				
WTSBA47	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 349293.043184878000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 48				
WTSBA48	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 350835.764214157000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 49				
WTSBA49	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 350114.482657301000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 50				
WTSBA50	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 360937.225798453000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 51				
WTSBA51	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 361148.298983309000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Balance Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 52				
WTSBA52	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	65	6.43	65	6.43
0.000000000000 to 356012.731446452000	946	93.57	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Status of a MEC exam				
BAAEXSTS	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1 : Complete	847	83.78	847	83.78
2 : Partial	18	1.78	865	85.56
3 : Not done	146	14.44	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Comment code for an exam				
BAAEXCMT	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	847	83.78	847	83.78
1 : Safety exclusion	84	8.31	931	92.09
2 : SP refusal	19	1.88	950	93.97
3 : No time	1	0.10	951	94.07
4 : Physical limitation	14	1.38	965	95.45
5 : Communication problem	2	0.20	967	95.65
7 : SP ill/emergency	2	0.20	969	95.85
56 : Came late/left early	31	3.07	1000	98.91
99 : Other, specify	11	1.09	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Can you stand on your own?				
BAQ110	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	93	9.20	93	9.20
1 : Yes	908	89.81	1001	99.01
2 : No	10	0.99	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Do you have a leg brace?				
BAQ120	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	103	10.19	103	10.19
1 : Yes	7	0.69	110	10.88
2 : No	901	89.12	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Feeling dizzy or lightheaded now?				
BAQ130	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	110	10.88	110	10.88
1 : Yes	35	3.46	145	14.34
2 : No	866	85.66	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Cond 1 Trial 1 Feet together eyes open				
BAXPFC11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	158	15.63	158	15.63
1 : Pass	849	83.98	1007	99.60
2 : Dnp(did not pass)	4	0.40	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Cond 1 Trial 1 Failure Time				
BAXFTC11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1007	99.60	1007	99.60
3	1	0.10	1008	99.70
4	1	0.10	1009	99.80
5	1	0.10	1010	99.90
10	1	0.10	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Cond 1 Trial 2 Feet together eyes open				
BAXPFC12	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1007	99.60	1007	99.60
1 : Pass	3	0.30	1010	99.90
2 : Dnp(did not pass)	1	0.10	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Cond 1 Trial 2 Failure Time				
BAXFTC12	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1010	99.90	1010	99.90
13	1	0.10	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Cond 2 Trial 1 Feet together eyes closed				
BAXPFC21	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	159	15.73	159	15.73
1 : Pass	820	81.11	979	96.83
2 : Dnp(did not pass)	32	3.17	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Cond 2 Trial 1 Failure Time				
BAXFTC21	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	979	96.83	979	96.83
2	3	0.30	982	97.13
3	5	0.49	987	97.63
4	1	0.10	988	97.73
5	4	0.40	992	98.12
6	3	0.30	995	98.42
7	3	0.30	998	98.71
9	3	0.30	1001	99.01
10	1	0.10	1002	99.11
11	2	0.20	1004	99.31
12	3	0.30	1007	99.60
13	2	0.20	1009	99.80
14	2	0.20	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Cond 2 Trial 2 Feet together eyes closed				
BAXPFC22	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	979	96.83	979	96.83
1 : Pass	23	2.27	1002	99.11
2 : Dnp(did not pass)	9	0.89	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Cond 2 Trial 2 Failure Time				
BAXFTC22	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1002	99.11	1002	99.11
3	1	0.10	1003	99.21
4	1	0.10	1004	99.31
5	1	0.10	1005	99.41
6	4	0.40	1009	99.80
7	1	0.10	1010	99.90
10	1	0.10	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Cond 3 Trial 1 Foam Pad Eyes Open				
BAXPFC31	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	170	16.82	170	16.82
1 : Pass	824	81.50	994	98.32
2 : Dnp(did not pass)	17	1.68	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Cond 3 Trial 1 Failure Time				
BAXFTC31	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	994	98.32	994	98.32
1	2	0.20	996	98.52
2	1	0.10	997	98.62
3	2	0.20	999	98.81
5	1	0.10	1000	98.91
7	3	0.30	1003	99.21
12	2	0.20	1005	99.41
15	1	0.10	1006	99.51
17	1	0.10	1007	99.60
18	1	0.10	1008	99.70
23	1	0.10	1009	99.80
27	1	0.10	1010	99.90
28	1	0.10	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Cond 3 Trial 2 Foam Pad Eyes Open				
BAXPFC32	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	994	98.32	994	98.32
1 : Pass	13	1.29	1007	99.60
2 : Dnp(did not pass)	4	0.40	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Cond 3 Trial 2 Failure Time				
BAXFTC32	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1007	99.60	1007	99.60
0	1	0.10	1008	99.70
1	1	0.10	1009	99.80
23	1	0.10	1010	99.90
27	1	0.10	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Cond 4 Trial 1 Foam Pad Eyes Closed				
BAXPFC41	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	174	17.21	174	17.21
1 : Pass	383	37.88	557	55.09
2 : Dnp(did not pass)	454	44.91	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Cond 4 Trial 1 Failure Time				
BAXFTC41	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	557	55.09	557	55.09
1	13	1.29	570	56.38
2	40	3.96	610	60.34
3	42	4.15	652	64.49
4	40	3.96	692	68.45
5	42	4.15	734	72.60
6	40	3.96	774	76.56
7	37	3.66	811	80.22
8	25	2.47	836	82.69
9	20	1.98	856	84.67
10	17	1.68	873	86.35
11	16	1.58	889	87.93
12	21	2.08	910	90.01
13	10	0.99	920	91.00
14	17	1.68	937	92.68
15	7	0.69	944	93.37
16	7	0.69	951	94.07
17	4	0.40	955	94.46
18	9	0.89	964	95.35
19	5	0.49	969	95.85
20	9	0.89	978	96.74
21	3	0.30	981	97.03
22	7	0.69	988	97.73
23	5	0.49	993	98.22
24	3	0.30	996	98.52
25	5	0.49	1001	99.01
26	2	0.20	1003	99.21
27	5	0.49	1008	99.70
28	2	0.20	1010	99.90
29	1	0.10	1011	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005**

Cond 4 Trial 2 Foam Pad Eyes Closed				
BAXPFC42	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	561	55.49	561	55.49
1 : Pass	164	16.22	725	71.71
2 : Dnp(did not pass)	286	28.29	1011	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX)
June 2005

Cond 4 Trial 2 Failure Time				
BAXFTC42	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	725	71.71	725	71.71
1	4	0.40	729	72.11
2	30	2.97	759	75.07
3	26	2.57	785	77.65
4	25	2.47	810	80.12
5	27	2.67	837	82.79
6	29	2.87	866	85.66
7	24	2.37	890	88.03
8	18	1.78	908	89.81
9	16	1.58	924	91.39
10	13	1.29	937	92.68
11	6	0.59	943	93.27
12	6	0.59	949	93.87
13	4	0.40	953	94.26
14	5	0.49	958	94.76
15	9	0.89	967	95.65
16	2	0.20	969	95.85
17	4	0.40	973	96.24
18	3	0.30	976	96.54
19	10	0.99	986	97.53
20	1	0.10	987	97.63
21	4	0.40	991	98.02
22	1	0.10	992	98.12
23	5	0.49	997	98.62
24	3	0.30	1000	98.91
25	4	0.40	1004	99.31
26	1	0.10	1005	99.41
27	2	0.20	1007	99.60
28	1	0.10	1008	99.70
29	3	0.30	1011	100.00